| <u>District 1</u><br>1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240<br><u>District II</u><br>1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210  | State of New Mexico<br>Energy Minerals and Natural Resource CEWED                         | Form C-141<br>Revised October 10, 2003   |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| District III<br>1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410<br><u>District IV</u><br>1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 | Oil Conservation Division<br>1220 South St. Francis Dr.<br>Santa Fe, NM 87505<br>HOBBSOCD | Submit 2 Copies to appropriate<br>District Office in accordance<br>with Rule 116 on back<br>side of form |  |  |
| Release Notification and Corrective Action   |   |  |  |  |

| Release Notification an | d Corrective Action |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
|-------------------------|---------------------|

|   | OPERATOR                          | Initial Report | Final Report |
|---|-----------------------------------|----------------|--------------|
| Name of Company: BJ Services Company            | Contact: Josh Morrissette         |                |              |
| Address: 2708 West County Road, Hobbs, NM 88240 | Telephone No. 281-357-2573        |                |              |
| Facility Name: BJ Services Yard                 | Facility Type: Oil Field Services | Yard           |              |
|   |                                   |                |              |

Surface Owner: BJ Services Company

## Lease No.

| LOCATION OF RELEASE |         |          |       |               |                  |               |                |        |
|---------------------|---------|----------|-------|---------------|------------------|---------------|----------------|--------|
| Unit Letter         | Section | Township | Range | Feet from the | North/South Line | Feet from the | East/West Line | County |
| A                   | 20      | 18S      | 38E   | 660           | North            | 660           | East           | Lea    |

Mineral Owner

Latitude <u>32° 44' 0.11"</u> Longitude <u>103° 10' 9.97"</u>

## NATURE OF RELEASE

| Type of Release: Waste Water   | Volume of Release: Unknown                                 | Volume Recovered: 0                               |  |  |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| Source of Release: Leak from wastewater sump   | Date and Hour of Occurrence                                | Date and Hour of Discovery<br>10/07/09 at 2:15 pm |  |  |
| Was Immediate Notice Given?  | If YES, To Whom?   |   |  |  |
| Yes No Not Required  | Maxey Brown  |   |  |  |
| By Whom?   | Date and Hour; 10/07/09 at 3:50 p                          | m   |  |  |
| Was a Watercourse Reached?   | If YES, Volume Impacting the Wat                           | ercourse.   |  |  |
| 🗌 Yes 🖾 No   |  |   |  |  |
| If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*  |  |   |  |  |
|  |  |   |  |  |
|  |  |   |  |  |
|  |  |   |  |  |
|  |  | GW9160  |  |  |
| Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  |  |   |  |  |
|  |  |   |  |  |
| Sump failed integrity test and cause is unknown at this time. Work plan  | being prepared to determine cause o                        | of leak.  |  |  |
|  |  |   |  |  |
| Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  |  |   |  |  |
|  |  |   |  |  |
|  |  |   |  |  |
|  |  |   |  |  |
| I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the  |  |   |  |  |
| regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release n   | otifications and perform corrective act                    | tions for releases which may endanger             |  |  |
| public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the  |  |   |  |  |
| should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health<br>or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other |  |   |  |  |
|  | oes not relieve the operator of respons                    | ability for compliance with any other             |  |  |
| federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.  |  |   |  |  |
| 1  | <u>OIL CONSERV</u>   | ATION DIVISION                                    |  |  |
|  |  |   |  |  |
| Signature:   | env engineer   | N   |  |  |
|  | Approved by District Supervisor:                           | AA . DA .   |  |  |
| Printed Name: Josh Morrissette   |  | seoffinen Jelema                                  |  |  |
|  |  |   |  |  |
| Title: HSE Specialist  | Approval Date: 10 14 09                                    | Expiration Date: 12114109                         |  |  |
|  |  | T   |  |  |
| E-mail Address: Joshua.morrissette@bjservices.com  | Conditions of Approval: DELINEAT<br>CLEAN +1, SUBMIT FINAL | -141 BT Attached                                  |  |  |
|  | Creates an SADILINA LIDIAC                                 |   |  |  |
| Date: 10/9/2009 Phone: 281-357-2573  |  | IRP-09.11.2326                                    |  |  |

\* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

| F | GRL | 09308 | 54801 |
|---|-----|-------|-------|
|---|-----|-------|-------|

October 9, 2009

UPS OVERNIGHT

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division District I - Hobbs Attn: Mr. Maxey Brown 1625 N. French Dr. Hobbs, NM 88240

RECEIVED OCT 1 3 2009 HOBBSOCD

RE: Release Notification – Form C-141 Hobbs District (GW-072) BJ Services Company, USA 11211 FM 2920 Tomball, TX 77375

Dear Mr. Brown:

BJ Services Company, U.S.A. has enclosed New Mexico Oil Conservation District's Form C-141. This is being submitted as an initial report for a release that was discovered at the Hobbs District located at 2708 West County Road, Hobbs, NM.

If there are any questions or comments, please contact me at (281) 357-2573.

Thank You.

Josh Morrissette HSE Specialist

Cc: Terry Smyers – BJ Services, Hobbs File – BJ Services, Tomball

Enclosure